513 241 6234

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CP-Cleveland Holdings, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Parking Company of America, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 250 W. Court St., Suite 200F
Other	City: Cincinnati
Citizenship (see guidelines) Ohto	State: Ohio
Execution Date(s) October 29, 2004	Country: USA Zip: 45202 Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	o General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Georgia
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,619,088
C. Identification or Description of Trademork(s) (and 5)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PARK PLACE	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kurt L. Grossman	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & EVANS, ILP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202–2917</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>513–241–2324</u> Fax Number: <u>513–241–6234</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000
Email Address: kgrossman@whepatent.com	Authorized User Name Kurt L. Grossman
9. Signature: Add M	
Signature	November 1, 2004 Date
Kurt L. Grossman	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0611

513 241 6234 l-2004 10:26 513 241 6234 P.03

Assignment of Servicemarks

This Assignment is made effective as of the 20th day of January 2004 ("the Effective Date") by CP-Cleveland Holdings, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Corporation ("CP-Cleveland") in favor of Parking Company of America, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("ParkCo").

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, CP-Cleveland acquired all right title and interest in and to the servicemark PARK PLACE and U.S. Reg. No. 1,619,088 therefor, and all variants of said mark (collectively "the PARK PLACE marks"); and

WHEREAS, CP-Cleveland agreed as of the Effective Date to resell the PARK PLACE marks to ParkCo.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, as of the effective date hereof, CP-Cleveland confirms that it did, and does hereby, sell, assign and transfer to ParkCo, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the PARK PLACE marks, including U.S. Reg. No. 1,619,088, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the PARK PLACE marks, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CP-Cleveland has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

By: Manuel Charger

Manuel Chavez, Manager

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me this A day of Clour 2004, by Manuel Chavez, as Manager of CP-Cleveland Holdings, LLC.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 11/01/2004

(Notarial Seal)

My Commission Expires 2/3/109

NANCY K. MORRIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 03-31-09

CP-Cleveland Holdings, LLC